

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE PERIYAR UNIVERSITY

(Re-accredited with "A" Grade by the NAAC) SALEM - 636 011, TAMIL NADU, INDIA

15-09-2016

Advertisement for Junior Research Fellow Position in the DST-SERB-ECR Project

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the position of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) in the DST-SERB-ECR project undertaken by Dr. Kumarasamy Murugesan (Principal Investigator), Professor & Head, Department of Environmental Science, Periyar University, Salem – 636 011.

Title of the Project: "Investigation and Development of an Integrated Strategy for Enhanced Degradation of Persistent Organic Pollutants and Biogas Production from Sewage Sludge".

No. of JRF position available: One (01)

Eligibility: 1st Class Master Degree in Environmental Science / Microbiology / Biotechnology / Analytical Chemistry

Fellowship: Rs. 16,000/- p.m. + HRA for first two years and

Rs. 18,000/- p.m. + HRA for third year

Interested candidates may send their detailed CV/Biodata and attested copies of Degree Certificates/ mark statements to the Principal Investigator by post or email on or before 05th October, 2016. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. The candidate selected for the position of JRF will have the option to register for Ph.D. programme in Environmental Science / Interdisciplinary Science at Periyar University.

QMq 15/09/2016

Dr. Kumarasamy Murugesan

Professor & Head Principal Investigator - DST-SERB-ECR Project Department of Environmental Science Periyar University, Periyar Palkalai Nagar Salem – 636 011, Tamilnadu. Email: <u>murugesan@periyaruniversity.ac.in</u> Mobile: 9789934228